TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/11/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanton Magnetics, L.L.C.		05/11/2001	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanton Magnetics Ent., LLC	
Street Address:	2821 Evans Street	
City:	Hollywood	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0640952	PICKERING
Registration Number:	0640953	PC
Registration Number:	0987247	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)316-1590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-316-1500

Email: alanflum@bellsouth.net
Correspondent Name: Stanton Magnetics, Inc.
Address Line 1: 3000 SW 42 Street

Address Line 2: Att: Tim Dorwart or Alan Flum
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PICKERING-STANTON-STEP3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0008

900074259

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Flum
Signature:	/alanflum/
Date:	04/12/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=StantonLLC-to-StantonEntLLC#page1.tif source=StantonLLC-to-StantonEntLLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0009



00000/4

ACCOUNT NO.

072100000032

REFERENCE

11654A

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT :

\$ 55.00 .

ORDER DATE : May 10, 2001

ORDER TIME: 12:21 PM

ORDER NO. : 145684-030

CUSTOMER NO: 11654A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Jacky C. Portal Holtzman, Krinzman, Equels

2601 South Bayshore Drive

Suite 600

Miami, FL 33133

300004212993--9

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME:

STANTON MAGNETICS, LLC

EFFICTIVE DATE:

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward -- EXT# 1135

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

DIVISION OF CORPERATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STANTON MAGNETICS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.411 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the company is **STANTON MAGNETICS**, **LLC** (the "Company").
- 2. Article I. of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety and replaced with the following:

ARTICLE I

The name of the company is STANTON MAGNETICS ENT., LLC

- 3. These Articles of Amendment shall be effective as of the date it is filed with the Florida Secretary of State.
- 4. These Articles of Amendment were adopted on April 6, 2001, by the unanimous written consent of the Company's Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gerard M. Cohen, as Manager of the Company caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed on this $10^{\rm th}$ day of May, 2001

The date of organization of this limited liability company 10/18/98.

STANTON MAGNETICS, LLC., a Florida

limited liability company

By:

Gerard M. Cohen, Managei